Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd.

5th Floor, Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051.

QUOTATION NOTICE

- 1. Quotations in sealed covers are invited from the Contractors so as to reach the office of the undersigned at Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd. Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051 on or before 28/01/2019 upt 3.00 p.m. for the work of Removing existing damaged G.I. pipes, providing & fixing 50 mm dia. & 65 mm dia. G.I. pipe in suction tank, providing & fixing gate valves & non-return valve to suction pipe, constructing water meter chamber near pump room, providing & fixing M.S. safety grill with M.S. Mesh to cover electric mains conduit at Building no. A3(1) at Building no. A3(1) under S.R. Scheme at Antop Hill, Wadala, Mumbai.
- 2. The estimated cost of the work is Rs. 1,22,103.00 (Rupees One Lakh Twenty Two Thousand One Hundred Three only).
- 3. The quotations in sealed cover shall be addressed to the Executive Engineer (City), Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd., Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051. The blank quotations can be downloaded from the tender section of SPPL website www.sppl.biz from 17/01/2019 to 28/01/2019 upto 2.00 p.m.
- 4. The quotationer shall quote in ink his percentage offer above/below or at par the estimated cost both in figures and words. The quotation should be submitted in a single sealed Envelope containing forwarding letter, quotation notice and duly filled Schedule-B and signed on each page.
- 5. The name of work for which quotations have been given should be stated clearly on the envelope containing the quotation and name of Contractor should be written on lower left of envelope.
- 6. The sealed quotation will be received by the office of Executive Engineer (City)/SPPL, 5th floor, Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 upto 3.00 p.m. by 28/01/2019 and will be opened at 3.30 p.m. on the same day as far as possible in the presence of the contractors/their representatives whosoever remain present at that time.
- 7. The quantities as shown in Schedule 'B' are approximate. The payment will be made as per actual quantity of work done.
- 8. The acceptance of quotation shall rest with the competent authority who reserves the right to reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason for doing so.
- 9. The quotation submitted by the quotation shall be binding on him for a period of 30 days from the last date of receipt of quotation.
- 10. No alternation in the form of quotation or schedule of quantities, specifications shall be entertained.
- 11. The entire work is to be completed within 60 days.
- 12. The work shall be carried out in accordance with I.S. specifications for the particular items and as per the detailed specifications mentioned in Schedule-B.

- 13. The rates quoted shall be inclusive of all taxes, Octroi Duty and free delivery at site of work and nothing extra shall be paid on any account.
- 14. The quotationer is advised to visit and examine the site of work and its surroundings before quoting the rate and acquaint themselves with the site conditions.
- 15. The contractor will have to make his/ their own arrangement at his/their cost for office and stores and safeguard the materials brought on the work and the materials issued by the department if any.
- 16. The contractor shall provide all labors, tools, pegs, watering and all other materials as required for line out and setting out the layout etc. for the work without claiming any payment.
- 17. After the completion of the work, the contractor shall remove forthwith all his/ their serviceable and un-serviceable materials from site of work and other debris shall be dumped and leveled as ordered within the scope of work if so ordered without any extra cost.
- 18. No escalation shall be paid to the contractor.
- 19. The successful quotationer shall have to enter into A-1 Agreement with the Executive Engineer (City)/SPPL as per the rules in force.

Executive Engineer (City), Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd. Mumbai- 400 051.

No. SPPL/ GM(Engg)/EE(City)/ 100 /2019, Office of the Executive Engineer Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd. Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051.

Date: 17/01/2019

Issued	to	•
<u> 155ucu</u>	w	•

M/s							
	 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	····	· .				·····

Copy submitted to G.M. (Finance)/SPPL for information.

Copy submitted to Dy.CE/SPPL for information.

Copy f.w.c's to Accounts Officer/SPPL for information.

Copy to D.E./SPPL for information & necessary action

Copy to Notice Board/SPPL.

Copy to M/s. IMPAQ TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD. for publishing quotation notice along with Schedule-B on SPPL website.

NAME OF WORK: Removing existing damaged G.I. pipes, providing & fixing 50 mm dia. & 65 mm dia. G.I. pipe in suction tank, providing & fixing gate valves & non-return valve to suction pipe, constructing water meter chamber near pump room, providing & fixing M.S. safety grill with M.S. Mesh to cover electric mains conduit at Building no. A3(1) at Building no. A3(1) under S.R.Scheme at Antop Hill, Wadala, Mumbai.

<u> </u>	·		: SCHEDULE 'B' :				
Item.	Std. Specification	Quantity	Description	-	Rate	Unit	Amount
<u>No.</u>			Description	In Figure	In words	Oiiit	Amount
	R2-CS-DD-80, Pg.188, (MCGM's Buildings Schedule/Common Schedule 2018)	22.00	Removing G.I. pipes internal exposed of any size including fittings etc complete.	65.00	Rs. Sixty Five only.	Rmt.	1430.00
2	R2-ME-2-21-a, (MCGM's M & E SOR 2018)	2.00	Supply & laying I.S.I. mark 'B' class GI Pipe 15 mm dia. for surface / under ground cable protection	213.00	Rs. Two Hundred Thirteen only.	R.Mt.	426.00
3	R2-ME-15-15-e, (MCGM's M & E SOR 2018)	14.00	Providing and fixing in position G.I. 50 mm Heavy grade 'C' class pipes (I.S. 1239 part I) with necessary clamping to wall beams and ceilings with hangers and clamps anchor fasteners wherever required to firmly support piping,		Rs. Eight hundred Sixty Three only.	R.Mt.	12082.00
4	R2-ME-15-15-d, (MCGM's M. & E SOR 2018)	8.00	Providing and fixing in position G.I. 65 mm Heavy grade 'C' class pipes (I.S. 1239 part I) with necessary clamping to wall beams and ceilings with hangers and clamps anchor fasteners wherever required to firmly support piping,		Rs. One Thousand Seventy Seven only.	R.Mt.	8616.00
5	R2-ME-6-12-f, (MCGM's M & E SOR 2018)		GUN METAL GATE VALVES (SCREWED): 50 mm dia.	6536.00	Rs. Six thousand Five hundred thirty six only.	Nos.	26144.00
6	R2-ME-6-12-a, (MCGM's M & E SOR 2018)	3.00	GUN METAL GATE VALVES (SCREWED): 15 mm dia.	986.00	Rs. Nine Hundred Eighty Six only.	Nos.	2958.00
7	R2-ME-6-10-f, (MCGM's M & E SOR 2018)	2.00	GUN METAL NON - RETURN VALVE (SCREWED): 50 mm dia.	3903.00	Rs. Three thousand nine hundred three only.	Nos.	7806.00
8	R2-ME-15-13-a, (MCGM's M & E SOR 2018)	2.00	Supplying and installing pressure gauge of 100 mm Ø., 0-300 PSI or 0- 14 kg per cm square fitted with 12/15 mm Ø. pad cock valve, and G.I. pipe, elbow etc		Rs. Three thousand four hudnred eighty three only.	Nos.	6966.00

Item.	Std. Specification	Quantity	uantity		Rate	11-:4	Amount	
No.			Description	In Figure	In words	Unit	Amount	
	It. No. 16-6-28, Page 295 (PWD) Electrical DSR 2017- 18)		Supplying and erecting C.I. flange 65mm. dia with necessary nuts bolts and washers with rubber seal in position.	258.00	Rs. Two hundred fifty eight only.	Each	1032.00	
	H-8-7-b, Page 56 (MCGM's HE Schedule 2013)	1.00	Constructing meter chambers for 80 mm size meters as per Standard MCGM issue drawing etc. complete in all respect and as directed by Engineer in Charge (Bedding of 1:2:4 c.c.) At party's cost		Rs.Twenty Three Thousand Seven hundred Seventy six only.	Nos.	23776.00	
11	R2-CS-DD-85, (MCGM's Building Schedule/Common Schedule 2018)	2.00	Cutting down small tree over 230 mm. dia. of girth (measured at a height of 1m above ground level) including cutting of branches and trunks, removing of roots completely, disposal of unserviceable material and depositing the serviceable or cutmaterials to respective Ward Office as directed.		Rs.One thousand four hundred forty seven only.	Plant	2894.00	
12	R2-CS-SL-12-a, Pg.101, (MCGM's Buildings Schedule/Common Schedule 2018)	8.55	Providing and Fixing MS Safety grill of weight weighing 10 to 15 kg / sqm for windows as per design including fabricating the grill using M.S. square / round bar, flats and angles including painting with one coat of red oxide zinc chromate primer and two coats of synthetic enamel paint of approved colour and brand etc complete as directed.		Rs. Two thousand twenty one only.	Sq.Mt.	17279.55	
	R2-CS-SS-14, Page 95 of MCGM's Building Schedule/Common Schedule 2018		Providing and fixing G.I. crimped wire mesh of required openings of size 25 mm x25 mm or of any size with main and cross wires of 10 gauge approved type as per manufacture's specifications with necessary fittings including painting with one coat of one coat of red oxide zinc chromate primer and two coats of approved synthetic enamal paint etc. complete as directed by Engineer In Charge. (Iron works will be paid separately. The clear visible area of the wire mesh exclusive overlap will be paid for).		Rs. One thousand eighty one only.	Sq.Mt.	6907.59	
	(lt.4, Bd/R-5, P-452, Pg.85, PWD DSR 2015-16)	4.77	Providing and fixing corrugated galvanised iron sheets of 0.80 mm thickness (22 B.W.G.) for roofing without wind ties including fastening with galvanised iron screws and bolts and bitumen washers as per drawings complete.		Rs. Six hundred ninety four only.	Sq.Mt.	3310.38	

•

Item. Sto	Std. Specification Qua	Quantity	Decerintion	·	Rate	11:4	Amount
		Description	Description	In Figure	In words	Unit	Amount
15	(lt.60(b), Pg.161, PWD DSR 2015-16)	5.00	Shooting of still photographs outdoor and indoor of construction and other works of building, bridges, roads, etc. in district and outside district at any distance. (Still Photo 4" x 6" size)		Rs. Ninety Five only.	O3 Copies each photo	475.00
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				Total Rs.		122,102.52
		·			Say Rs.		122,103.00

Rupees One Lakh twenty	y two	Thousand	One Hundred	Three	only)
------------------------	-------	----------	-------------	-------	-------

•

I/We hereby agree to quote	% Above/Below or At par with the	ne estimated cost put to the tender.
Therefore, the amount (in figure)	(in words)	
		Executive Engineer (City)/SPPL
Signature of Contractor/s		Executive Engineer (City)/SPPL